
D
ev

is
in

g 
an

d 
us

in
g 

fo
rm

ul
ae

 in
 p

ra
ct

ic
al

 co
nt

ex
ts

15

Fish and ChipsFish and Chips
ac

ti
vi
ty

1. The Fresh Fish Shop displays its prices for fish and chips.

2. a. Down the road, the Gourmet Fish Shop

uses the formula  t = 3 x f + 2 x c
to work out its charges for fish and 

chips.  What is the price of:

i. a piece of fish?

ii. a scoop of chips?

b. A customer spends $24 on fish and 

chips at the Gourmet Fish Shop.  

How many pieces of fish and how 

many scoops of chips might the 

customer have bought?

(Hint: Make a table like the one 

Andy made.  You will need to extend

it for more than 5 fish and 5 scoops 

of chips.)

a. Andy’s family is buying fish and chips for dinner.  

They want 4 fish and 2 scoops of chips.

How much will they pay?

b. How much would Andy’s family pay for 8 pieces

of fish and 5 scoops of chips?

c. In the formula below, t stands for the total charge, 

f stands for the number of pieces of fish, and c stands

for the number of scoops of chips.  Write out the 

formula and enter the prices that go in the boxes.

d. Andy uses his formula to make a table 

showing the total price for fish and chips.

 Complete Andy’s table.

t = x f + x c Number of scoops of chips

0
1
2
3
4
5

0
1.50
3.00
4.50
6.00
7.50

1.80 3.60 5.40 7.20 9.00

6.60

14.70

1 2 3 4 50

N
um

be
r o

f p
ie

ce
s 

of
 fi

sh

Fish

1
2
3
4
5

Chips

ecirPseceip fo rebmuN Price

$1.50
$3.00
$4.50
$6.00
$7.50

Number of scoops

1
2
3
4
5

$1.80
$3.60
$5.40
$7.20
$9.00

Algebra Bk 2 Level 4


