

1. The Fresh Fish Shop displays its prices for fish and chips.

Fish		Chips			
Number of pieces	Price	Number of scoops	Price		
1	\$1.50	1	\$1.80		
2	\$3.00	2	\$3.60		
3	\$4.50	3	\$5.40		
4	\$6.00	4	\$7.20		
5	\$7.50	5	\$9.00		

- a. Andy's family is buying fish and chips for dinner. They want 4 fish and 2 scoops of chips. How much will they pay?
- **b.** How much would Andy's family pay for 8 pieces of fish and 5 scoops of chips?
- c. In the formula below, *t* stands for the total charge, *f* stands for the number of pieces of fish, and *c* stands for the number of scoops of chips. Write out the formula and enter the prices that go in the boxes.

ХС

d. Andy uses his formula to make a table showing the total price for fish and chips. Complete Andy's table.

xf +

t =

•									
es.				and the second second					
		Number of scoops of chips							
		0	1	2	3	4	5		
iber of pieces of fish	0	0	1.80	3.60	5.40	7.20	9.00		
	1	1.50							
	2	3.00		6.60					
	3	4.50							
	4	6.00							
	5	7.50				14.70			



- 2. a. Down the road, the Gourmet Fish Shop uses the formula t = 3 x f + 2 x c to work out its charges for fish and chips. What is the price of:
 - i. a piece of fish?
 - ii. a scoop of chips?
 - b. A customer spends \$24 on fish and chips at the Gourmet Fish Shop. How many pieces of fish and how many scoops of chips might the customer have bought? (Hint: Make a table like the one Andy made. You will need to extend it for more than 5 fish and 5 scoops of chips.)

ΑCTIVITY